
 

 

Sharyland Lady Rattlers 

Varsity Basketball Schedule 

2019-2020 
 

 

Date    Opponent    Site  Time 

Nov. 2 (Sat)   Weslaco East Scrimmage  Away  TBA 

Nov. 5 (Tues)  Donna Scrimmage   Away  TBA 

Nov. 8 (Fri)   Laredo Nixon    Away  6:30PM 

Nov. 12 (Tues)  La Joya     Away  7:30PM 

Nov. 14-16 (Th-Sat)  Weslaco Tournament   Weslaco TBA 

Nov. 19 (Tue)  Rio Hondo    Home  7:30PM 

Nov. 21-23 (Th-Sat)  Border Bash Tournament  McAllen TBA 

Nov. 26 (Tues)  Donna North    Home  2:30PM 

Dec. 3 (Tues)  PSJA High    Home  7:30PM 

Dec. 5 (Th-Sat)   Tommy Wiseman Tournament La Feria TBA 

Dec. 10 (Tue)  Edcouch-Elsa    Home  6:00PM 

Dec. 13(Fri)   Valley View    Away  7:30PM 

Dec. 17 (Tues)  OPEN     Open  Open 

Dec. 20 (Fri)   *Palmview           Away  7:30PM 

Dec. 30 (Mon)  *Roma    Home  2:00PM 

Jan. 3 (Fri)   *Sharyland Pioneer (DH)  Home  1:00PM 

Jan. 7 (Tue)   *Rio Grande City (DH)  Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 10 (Fri)   *Mission Veterans (DH)  Home  6:00PM 

Jan. 14 (Tue)  *PSJA Southwest (DH)  Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 17 (Fri)   *PSJA Memorial (DH)  Home  6:00PM 

Jan. 21 (Tue)  *Palmview (DH)   Home  6:00PM 

Jan. 24 (Fri)           *Roma (DH)    Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 28 (Fri)   *Sharyland Pioneer (DH)  Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 31 (Tue)  *Rio Grande City (DH)  Home  6:00PM 

Feb. 4 (Tue)   *Mission Veterans (DH)  Away  6:00PM 

Feb. 7 (Fri)   **PSJA Southwest (DH)  Home  6:00PM 

Feb. 11 (Tue)  *PSJA Memorial (DH)  Away  6:00PM 

 

 
** Senior Night 

* District Games 

 

 

GIRLS BASKETBALL STAFF   ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Head Coach - Monica Meza    Principal - Lori Ann Garza 

1st Asst – Pamela Saenz    Athletic Director - Richard Thompson 

J.V. Red - Teresa Ortiz    Athletic Coordinator - Ron Adame 

Fresh Red – Javier Garcia    Mascot: Rattlers 

J.V. White – Paul Cruz    Trainers - Jason Smith & Andrew Jacques 
Updated 10/15/2019 



 

 

Sharyland Lady Rattlers 

JV Red Basketball Schedule 

2019-2020 
 

 
 

Date    Opponent    Site  Time 

Nov. 2 (Sat)   Weslaco East Scrimmage  Away  TBA  

Nov. 5 (Tues)  Donna Scrimmage   Away  TBA 

Nov. 8 (Fri)   Laredo Nixon    Away  5:00PM 

Nov. 12 (Tues)  La Joya    Away  6:00PM 

Nov. 14-16 (Th-Sat)  Edinburg Tournament   Away  TBD 

Nov.19 (Tues)  Rio Hondo    Home  6:00PM 

Nov. 22 (Fri)   OPEN     Open  Open 

Nov. 26 (Tues)  Donna North    Home  1:00PM 

Dec. 3 (Tues)  PSJA     Home  6:00PM 

Dec. 5-7 (Th-Sat)  Donna Tournament   Away  TBD 

Dec. 10 (Tues)  Edcouch-Elsa    Home  7:30PM 

Dec. 13 (Fri)   Valley View    Away  6:00PM  

Dec. 20 (Fri)   *Palmview           Away  6:00PM 

Dec. 30 (Mon)  *Roma    Home  12:30PM   

Jan. 2 (Thurs)  *Sharyland Pioneer    Away  6:00PM  

Jan. 4 (Sat)   *Rio Grande City    Home  11:30AM 

Jan. 9 (Thurs)  *Mission Veterans    Away  7:30PM 

Jan. 11 (Sat)   *PSJA Southwest    Home  11:30AM 

Jan. 16 (Thurs)  *PSJA Memorial   Away  7:30PM  

Jan. 18 (Sat)           *Palmview     Away  11:30AM 

Jan. 23 (Thurs)   *Roma     Away  7:30PM   

Jan. 25 (Sat)   *Sharyland Pioneer    Home  11:30AM 

Jan. 30 (Thurs)  *Rio Grande City    Away  7:30PM 

Feb. 1 (Sat)   *Mission Veterans    Home  11:30AM 

Feb. 6 (Thurs)  *PSJA Southwest    Away  7:30PM 

Feb. 8 (Sat)   *PSJA Memorial    Home  11:30AM 

      
* District Games 

 

 

GIRLS BASKETBALL STAFF   ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Head Coach - Monica Meza    Principal - Lori Ann Garza 

1st Asst – Pamela Saenz    Athletic Director - Richard Thompson 

J.V. Red - Teresa Ortiz    Athletic Coordinator - Ron Adame 

Fresh Red – Javier Garcia    Mascot: Rattlers 

J.V. White – Paul Cruz    Trainers - Jason Smith & Andrew Jacques 
Updated 10/15/2019 

 



 

 

Sharyland Lady Rattlers 

Freshmen Basketball Schedule 

2019-2020 
 

 

 

 

Date    Opponent    Site  Time 

Nov. 2 (Sat)   Weslaco East Scrimmage  Away  TBA  

Nov. 12 (Tues)  La Joya    Away  6:00PM 

Nov. 19 (Tues)  OPEN     OPEN  OPEN 

Nov. 25 (Mon)  Mission Veterans   Home  6:00PM 

Dec. 2 (Mon)  PSJA Southwest   Away  6:00PM 

Dec. 5-7 (Th-Sat)  Donna Tournament   Away  TBD 

Dec. 10 (Tues)  Edcouch-Elsa    Home  5:00PM 

Dec. 19 (Thurs)  *Palmview           Home  6:00PM 

Dec. 30 (Mon)  *Roma    Home  11:00AM   

Jan. 2 (Thurs)  *Sharyland Pioneer    Away  6:00PM  

Jan. 4 (Sat)   *Rio Grande City    Home  10:00AM 

Jan. 9 (Thurs)  *Mission Veterans    Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 11 (Sat)   *PSJA Southwest    Home  10:00AM 

Jan. 16 (Thurs)  *PSJA Memorial   Away  6:00PM  

Jan. 18 (Sat)           *Palmview     Away  10:00AM 

Jan. 23 (Thurs)   *Roma     Away  6:00PM   

Jan. 25 (Sat)   *Sharyland Pioneer    Home  10:00AM 

Jan. 30 (Thurs)  *Rio Grande City    Away  6:00PM 

Feb. 1 (Sat)   *Mission Veterans    Home  10:00AM 

Feb. 6 (Thurs)  *PSJA Southwest    Away  6:00PM 

Feb. 8 (Sat)   *PSJA Memorial    Home  10:00AM 

      
* District Games 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GIRLS BASKETBALL STAFF   ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Head Coach - Monica Meza    Principal - Lori Ann Garza 

1st Asst – Pamela Saenz    Athletic Director - Richard Thompson 

J.V. Red - Teresa Ortiz    Athletic Coordinator - Ron Adame 

Fresh Red – Javier Garcia    Mascot: Rattlers 

J.V. White – Paul Cruz    Trainers - Jason Smith & Andrew Jacques 
Updated 10/15/2019 

 

 



 

 

Sharyland Lady Rattlers 

JV Light Basketball Schedule 

2019-2020 
 

 

 

 

 

Date    Opponent    Site  Time 

Nov. 2 (Sat)   Weslaco East Scrimmage  Away  TBA  

Nov. 11 (Mon)  Sharyland Pioneer   Home  6:00PM 

Nov. 16 (Sat)  Edinburg Vela    Home  10:00AM 

Nov. 25 (Mon)  Mission Veterans   Home  6:00PM 

Dec. 5 (Thurs)  PSJA Memorial   Home  6:00PM 

Dec.16 (Mon)  San Benito    Home  6:00PM 

Dec. 20 (Fri)   Lyford     Away  5:00PM 

Jan. 2 (Thurs)  *Sharyland Pioneer    Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 4 (Sat)   Lyford     Home  10:00AM 

Jan. 9 (Thurs)  *Mission Veterans    Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 16 (Thurs)  *PSJA Memorial   Away  6:00PM  

Jan. 20 (Mon)   San Benito    Away  6:00PM 

Jan. 25 (Sat)   *Sharyland Pioneer    Home  10:00AM 

Feb. 1 (Sat)   *Mission Veterans    Home  10:00AM 

Feb. 8 (Sat)   *PSJA Memorial    Home  10:00AM 

      
* District Games 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GIRLS BASKETBALL STAFF   ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 

Head Coach - Monica Meza    Principal - Lori Ann Garza 

1st Asst – Pamela Saenz    Athletic Director - Richard Thompson 

J.V. Red - Teresa Ortiz    Athletic Coordinator - Ron Adame 

Fresh Red – Javier Garcia    Mascot: Rattlers 

J.V. White – Paul Cruz    Trainers - Jason Smith & Andrew Jacques 
Updated 10/10/2019 


